©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008 1
MBRS320T3, MBRS330T3,
MBRS340T3
Surface Mount
Schottky Power Rectifier
These devices employ the Schottky Barrier principle in a large area
metal−to−silicon power diode. State−of−the−art geometry features
epitaxial construction with oxide passivation and metal overlay

Human Body Model, 3B > 8000 V
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
SMC
CASE 403
PLASTIC
MBRS320T3 SMC 2500/Tape & Reel
SCHOTTKY BARRIER
RECTIFIERS
3.0 AMPERES
20, 30, 40 VOLTS
MBRS320T3G SMC
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
MBRS330T3 SMC 2500/Tape & Reel
MARKING DIAGRAM
B3x = Device Code
x = 2, 3 or 4
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MBRS330T3G SMC
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
MBRS340T3 SMC 2500/Tape & Reel
MBRS340T3G SMC
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
AYWW
B3x�